You

What the world thinks

YouGov/Stonewall Survey Results

Sample Size: 1968

Fieldwork: 23rd to 28th February 2012
Please note: A number of questions have
been rebased to remove those who
answered "don't know" or "not
applicable". These were only removed
when appropriate to the question.

People from ethnic minorities : On a scale
of 1to 5where 5 means 'very high
opinion' and 1 means ‘very low opinion’,
what is your overall opinion of the
following groups of people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1880
1 - Very low opinion| 5%

2 11%
3| 45%
4 29%

5 - Very high opinion| 10%
Net: Low opinion| 16%

Net: High opinion| 39%

Asylum seekers / refugees : On a scale of
1to 5 where 5 means 'very high opinion’
and 1 means ‘very low opinion’, what is
your overall opinion of the following
aroups of peonle?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1888
1 - Very low opinion| 20%

2| 24%
3 39%
4] 12%

5 - Very high opinion| 4%
Net: Low opinion| 44%

Net: High opinion| 17%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov PRage 1 of 5



People from Christian religious groups :
On a scale of 1to 5 where 5 means 'very
high opinion' and 1 means ‘very low
opinion’, what is your overall opinion of
the following groups of people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)
1 - Very low opinion
2
3
4
5 - Very high opinion
Net: Low opinion
Net: High opinion
People from non-Christian religious
groups : On a scale of 1to 5where 5
means ‘'very high opinion' and 1 means
‘very low opinion’, what is your overall

opinion of the following groups of
people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

1 - Very low opinion

2

3

4

5 - Very high opinion

Net: Low opinion

Net: High opinion

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov PRage 2 of 5
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Women : On a scale of 1to 5where 5
means 'very high opinion' and 1 means
‘very low opinion’, what is your overall
opinion of the following groups of
people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1922
1 - Very low opinion| 1%

2 1%
3[ 17%
4 37%

5 - Very high opinion| 44%
Net: Low opinion| 1%

Net: High opinion| 81%

People with disabilities : On a scale of 1
to 5 where 5 means 'very high opinion’
and 1 means ‘very low opinion’, what is
your overall opinion of the following
aroups of people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1888
1 - Very low opinion| 0%

2 2%
3| 26%
4 42%

5 - Very high opinion| 30%
Net: Low opinion| 2%

Net: High opinion| 72%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov PRage 3 of 5



glg. 'Lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people': On ascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very high opinion' and 1
means ‘very low opinion’, what is your
overall opinion of the following groups of
people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't

know)

1 - Very low opinion

2

3

4

5 - Very high opinion

Net: Low opinion

Net: High opinion
glk. Older people: On ascaleof 1to 5

where 5 means 'very high opinion' and 1

means ‘very low opinion’, what is your

overall opinion of the following groups of
people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

1 - Very low opinion

2

3

4

5 - Very high opinion

Net: Low opinion

Net: High opinion

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov PRage 4 of 5

1881

8%

11%

38%

31%

12%
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gll. Young people: Onascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very high opinion' and 1
means ‘very low opinion’, what is your
overall opinion of the following groups of
people?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

1 - Very low opinion

2

3

4

5 - Very high opinion

Net: Low opinion

Net: High opinion

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov PRage 5 of 5

1923

2%

7%

40%

38%

12%

10%

50%
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Gender Do you regard ygurself a§ pelonging to Newspaper read
any particular religion?
as. _Do_you thl_nk it's rlght to taCk.Ie Male Female Yes No sur’:loli;on' Refused Express / Mail Sun / Star Mirror / Record Guardian / FT/Times / Other paper No Paper
prejudice against Iesblan, gay, bisexual o) ® ©) @ t know ) ) ™) ™) Independent Telegraph © ®)
and transgender people in Scotland? ) ) )
Unweighted Base| 1792 858 934 704 1014 62 12 218 187 194 82 120 535 456
Base: All respondents (excluding don'
know)| 1800 851 949 719 1009 57 15 224 267 364 38 89 545 272
Yes| 66% 62% 69% 61% 71% 60% 23% 54% 56% 67% 86% 59% 74% 68%
D S * b L LMNPQR* LMP LM
No[ 14% 15% 13% 17% 12% 15% 10% 18% 17% 18% 4% 18% 10% 12%
T * b OQR 0oQ oQ * oQ
Not applicable — | don't think there is|
prejudice against lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people| 20% 23% 18% 22% 17% 25% 67% 28% 27% 15% 11% 23% 17% 21%
E T * ** NOQ NOQ * o o

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 1 of 2
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Redgion - Scotland Age
as. _Do_you thl_nk it's rlght to taCk.Ie North East Highlands & South Scotland Central West Scotland Lothians Mid-SCQtIand & Glasgow 18-29 30-50 51+
prejudice against Iesblaq, gay, bisexual Scotland Islands ) ) w) N Fife @ ®) ) 0
and transgender people in Scotland? (S) m )
Unweighted Base 247 178 238 265 156 278 234 196 267 722 803
Base: All respondents (excluding don'
know) 247 160 249 177 275 206 258 227 365 658 777
Yes 59% 2% 62% 66% 71% 65% 61% 75% 2% 69% 60%
s s suy j j
No 15% 10% 15% 12% 11% 16% 19% 11% 14% 10% 17%
T i
Not applicable — | don't think there is|
prejudice against lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people| 25% 18% 23% 22% 19% 18% 20% 14% 15% 20% 23%
z z h

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 2



g4. Generally speaking, which, if any, of
the following do you think should be
responsible for reducing the level of
prejudice against lesbian, gay, bisexual
and transgender people?Please tick all
that apply.

Base: All respondents
Government|

Local councils
Schools and colleges
Universities
Employers

Religious groups
The media

Parents

Police

Others

None of the above
Not applicable — | don't think there is

prejudice against lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people

g5. Do you agree or disagree that there is
public prejudice against leshian, gay,
bisexual and transgender people in
Scotland today?

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

1968

42%

30%

50%

27%

41%

35%

48%

53%

34%

12%

8%

18%

1689

9%

53%

30%

8%

62%

24%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 1 of 20
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g5a. What do you think is responsible for
public prejudice against lesbian, gay,
bisexual and transgender people in
Scotland today?Please tick all that apply.

Unweighted Base| 1014
Base: All who agree that there is
prejudice against LGB people 1049
Not enough legal protection| 14%
Not enough acceptance (e.g. in the]
workplace and school)| 65%
Not enough support from institutions (e.g.
Government and local councils)| 29%
Religious attitudes| 66%
Tabloid newspapers| 43%
Broadsheet newspapers| 13%
TV| 19%
Government| 11%
Parental attitudes| 64%
Local authorities| 7%
Other[ 6%
None of the above| 3%
g9. Some people say the BBC as a public
service broadcaster has an obligation to
portray lesbian, gay, bisexual and
. . kage
transgender people so that wider society
can better understand them.Do you agree
or disagree with this view?
18-29 30-50 51+
Unweighted Base 1651 (h) (i) @)
Base: All respondents (excluding don't a5 o
know)| 1637 - ] )
Strongly agree| 10% 300 583 755
20% 10% %
Agree| 47% ij
49% 53% 42%
Disagree 30% j
26% 28% 32%
Strongly disagree| 13%
6% 10% 18%
Net: Agree| 58% hi
69% 62% 50%
Net: Disagree| 33% j j
34% 30% 35%
Gender kage

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 20
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g11. Which, if any, of the following
L. . . Male Female 18-29 30-50 51+
political parties do you consider to be ©) ® ) ® 0
‘gay friendly'?Please tick all that apply.
Unweighted Base| 1968 943 1025 285 776 907
Base: All respondents| 1968 935 1033 385 699 884
Conservative| 19% 22% 17% 13% 16% 25%
E hi
Labour| 34% 36% 32% 31% 32% 38%
i
Liberal Democrat| 40% 46% 33% 38% 34% 45%
E i
Scottish National Party| 23% 26% 21% 23% 20% 26%
E i
Scottish Green Party| 28% 33% 25% 28% 28% 29%
E
United Kingdom Independence Party (UKIP)[ 7% % 6% 6% 6% 7%
British National Party (BNP)| 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Scottish Socialist Party| 16% 19% 13% 15% 14% 18%
E
None of the above| 40% 33% 47% 46% 45% 35%
D i i
None of the above - - - - - R
g14. Representation of lesbian, gay,
bisexual and transgender people in the
Scottish Parliament is much lower than
in the wider population.Do you think an
increase of in lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender MSPs will lead to a reduction
in the level of prejudice against gay
people in the future?
Unweighted Base| 1372
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1364
Yes| 27%
No| 56%
Not applicable — there is no prejudice against
gay people| 18%
q15. Anti-gay bullying in schools is
shown to be widespread and schools
have been urged to do more to combat
it.Was there bullying at your school of
children who were —or who were thought
to be —lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?
Unweighted Base| 1352
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1373
Yes| 35%
No| 65%
kage
q16. Were you ever the target of anti-gay 18-29 30-50 51+
bullying in school? (h) [0} ()
Unweighted Base| 1896 265 746 885
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1893 360 669 864
Yes| 3% 8% 4% 1%
i i
No[ 97% 92% 96% 99%
hi
DU youTegarT—

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 3 of 20
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q17. Do you think anti-gay bullying in Yes No
schools should be tackled? (S) M
Unweighted Base| 1788 720 997

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1789 737 982
Yes — it should be tackled| 94% 92% 95%
No — it should not be tackled| 6% 8% 5%

gl7a. Which, if any, of the following do
you think should be responsible for
tackling anti-gay bullying in
schools?Please tick all that apply.
Unweighted Base| 1673
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1674
Teachers| 87%

Headteachers| 85%
Government| 42%
Local authorities| 54%
Parents| 81%

Other pupils| 65%

None of the above| 1%

None of the above -

g18. Have you ever witnessed _verbal
bullying_ at your workplace of people
who were — or who were thought to be -
lesbian, gay, bisexual or transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1785

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1771

Yes — within the last 5 years| 6%

Yes —longer than 5 years ago| 8%
No| 86%

Net: Yes| 14%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 4 of 20



g19. Have you ever witnessed _physical
bullying_ at your workplace of people
who were — or who were thought to be -
lesbian, gay, bisexual or transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1799
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1789
Yes — within the last 5 years| 2%
Yes — longer than 5 years ago| 2%
No| 97%
Net: Yes| 3%
Do you regard
yourself as belonging
to any particular
religion?
g20. It is now illegal to discriminate
against (e.g. sack or harass) people at
n Yes No
work on the grounds of their sexual © M
orientation : To what extent do you
support or oppose the following?
Unweighted Base| 1862 740 1040
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1864 749 1036
Strongly support| 45% 37% 51%
S
Support| 48% 55% 43%
T
Oppose| 4% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose| 3% 3% 2%
Net: Support| 93% 92% 95%
Net: Oppose| 7% 8% 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 5 of 20
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Do you regard
yourself as belonging
to any particular
religion?
g21. It is now legal for same-sex couples
to form alegal relationship called a civil
. . . P . . Yes No
partnership which is similar in legal rights © M
to civil marriage : To what extent do you
support or oppose the following?
Unweighted Base| 1836 735 1022
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1835 740 1018
Strongly support| 33% 24% 40%
S
Support| 47% 49% 46%
Oppose| 10% 12% 8%
T
Strongly oppose| 10% 14% 6%
T
Net: Support| 81% 74% 86%
S
Net: Oppose| 19% 26% 14%
T
et 2o talona kage
g22. The Scottish Government is
considering the extension of the legal
form and name of civil marriage to same-
sex couples and permit religious Yes No 18-29 30-50 51+
institutions to conduct same-sex (S) M (h) [0} @)
marriages if they wish to do so : To what
extent do you support or oppose the
following?
Unweighted Base| 1744 712 960 240 695 809
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1739 722 949 329 627 783
Strongly support| 24% 13% 33% 40% 28% 14%
S ij i
Support| 41% 37% 44% 38% 44% 39%
S
Oppose| 17% 21% 13% 12% 15% 21%
T hi
Strongly oppose| 18% 29% 10% 10% 14% 26%
T hi
Net: Support| 65% 49% 76% 78% 2% 53%
S i i
Net: Oppose| 35% 51% 24% 22% 28% 47%
T hi

g24. It is now legal for same-sex couples
to adopt a child : To what extent do you
support or oppose the following?

Unweighted Base| 1710

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1709

Strongly support| 23%

Support| 37%

Oppose| 20%
Strongly oppose| 21%
Net: Support| 60%

Net: Oppose| 40%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 6 of 20
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Do you regard
yourself as belonging
to any particular
religion?
g25. 'lt is now illegal to discriminate
against leshian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people in the provision of Yes No
healthcare and social services ' : To what (S) M
extent do you support or oppose the
following?
Unweighted Base| 1826 724 1025
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1827 740 1010
Strongly support| 41% 34% 47%
S
Support| 51% 56% 47%
T
Oppose| 6% 8% 4%
T
Strongly oppose| 3% 3% 2%
Net: Support| 92% 89% 94%
S
Net: Oppose| 8% 11% 6%
T
g26. 'lt is now illegal to discriminate
against lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgender people in the provision of
commercial services (e.g. holidays and
restaurants) ': to what extent do you
oppose or support the following?
Unweighted Base| 1800 704 1016
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1803 718 1008
Strongly support| 38% 27% 45%
S
Support| 49% 53% 46%
T
Oppose| 9% 13% 6%
T
Strongly oppose| 5% % 3%
T
Net: Support| 86% 80% 91%
S
Net: Oppose| 14% 20% 9%
T

g27S. Do you believe it should be illegal
in Scotland to send threatening
communications to someone, or incite
hatred towards them, because of their
sexual orientation or gender identity?

Unweighted Base| 1836

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1834

Yes — it should be illegal| 93%

No — it should not be illegal| 7%

g27S2. And do you believe enough is
being done to tackle homophobic
attitudes in Scottish football?

Unweighted Base| 1241

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1264

Yes — enough is being done[ 22%

No — not enough is being done[ 78%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 7 of 20
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g28a. Your GP : On a scale of 1 to 5 where
5 means 'very comfortable’' and 1 means
'very uncomfortable’, how comfortable or
uncomfortable would you personally feel
if each of the following were lesbian, gay,
bisexual or transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1881

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1882

1 - Very uncomfortable| 7%

2| 5%
3| 20%
4| 23%

5 - Very comfortable| 45%
Net: Uncomfortable| 12%

Net: Comfortable| 43%

g28b. Your child's teacher : On a scale of
1to 5 where 5 means 'very comfortable’
and 1 means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were leshian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1836

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1835

1 - Very uncomfortable| 8%

2| 8%
3| 19%
4 21%

5 - Very comfortable| 43%
Net: Uncomfortable| 16%

Net: Comfortable| 40%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 8 of 20



g28c. Your boss : On ascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1872
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1866
1 - Very uncomfortable| 5%
2| 5%
3| 18%
4| 23%
5 - Very comfortable| 49%
Net: Uncomfortable| 10%
Net: Comfortable| 41%
g28d. A work colleague : On a scale of 1
to 5 where 5 means 'very comfortable’
and 1 means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were leshian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?
Unweighted Base| 1887
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1889
1 - Very uncomfortable| 3%
2l 3%
3| 18%
4| 24%
5 - Very comfortable| 51%
Net: Uncomfortable| 6%
Net: Comfortable| 42%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 9 of 20
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g28e. Your MSP : On ascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1846
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1837
1 - Very uncomfortable| 5%
2| 5%
3| 20%
4] 23%
5 - Very comfortable| 46%
Net: Uncomfortable| 10%
Net: Comfortable| 43%
DUyoTTegarT
waursalf ac hal
g28f. 'Your local religious representative
e.g. Minister, priest, rabbi, imam etc' : On
a scale of 1to 5 where 5 means 'very
comfortable’ and 1 means 'very Yes No
uncomfortable’, how comfortable or (S) M
uncomfortable would you personally feel
if each of the following were lesbian, gay,
bisexual or transgender?
Unweighted Base| 1732 735 925
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1736 743 927
1 - Very uncomfortable| 15% 23% 8%
TU
2l 7% 10% 5%
T
3| 18% 19% 17%
4 21% 19% 22%
5 - Very comfortable| 39% 29% 48%
s
Net: Uncomfortable| 22% 33% 13%
TU
Net: Comfortable| 39% 38% 40%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 10 of 20
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g28g. Your son : On ascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

1 - Very uncomfortable

2

3

4

5 - Very comfortable
Net: Uncomfortable

Net: Comfortable

g28h. Your daughter : On ascale of 1to 5
where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were leshian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

1793

1789

10%

9%

18%

22%

40%

20%

40%

Unweighted Base

1781

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

1778

1 - Very uncomfortable
2

3

4

5 - Very comfortable
Net: Uncomfortable

Net: Comfortable

9%

9%

18%

21%

42%

18%

39%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 11 of 20
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g28i. Your brother/ sister : On a scale of 1
to 5 where 5 means 'very comfortable’
and 1 means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1840
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1842
1 - Very uncomfortable| 7%
2l %
3| 17%
4| 23%
5 - Very comfortable| 47%
Net: Uncomfortable| 13%
Net: Comfortable| 39%
g28j. Another member of your family : On
ascale of 1 to 5 where 5 means 'very
comfortable’ and 1 means 'very
uncomfortable', how comfortable or
uncomfortable would you personally feel
if each of the following were lesbian, gay,
bisexual or transgender?
Unweighted Base| 1858
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1857
1 - Very uncomfortable| 5%
2| 6%
3| 18%
4| 25%
5 - Very comfortable| 46%
Net: Uncomfortable| 11%
Net: Comfortable| 43%
| Duyourtegara
sanrcalf ag hal i

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 12 of 20
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g28k. A close friend : On ascaleof 1to 5
where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
Yes No
comfortable or uncomfortable would you © M
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?
Unweighted Base| 1893 759 1053
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1892 769 1045
1 - Very uncomfortable| 4% 6% 2%
T
2| 5% 6% 4%
T
3| 16% 18% 14%
T
4| 25% 26% 24%
5 - Very comfortable| 51% 44% 56%
S
Net: Uncomfortable| 9% 13% 6%
T
Net: Comfortable| 40% 43% 38%

q28l. A footballer in the team you support
: On ascale of 1to 5 where 5 means 'very
comfortable’ and 1 means 'very
uncomfortable’, how comfortable or
uncomfortable would you personally feel
if each of the following were lesbian, gay,
bisexual or transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1765

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1792

1 - Very uncomfortable| 3%

2| 3%
3| 19%
4 22%

5 - Very comfortable| 53%
Net: Uncomfortable| 6%

Net: Comfortable| 41%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 13 of 20
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g28m. The first child —and heir to the
throne - of Prince William and the
Duchess of Cambridge : On a scale of 1 to
5 where 5 means 'very comfortable' and 1
means 'very uncomfortable’, how
comfortable or uncomfortable would you
personally feel if each of the following
were lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender?

Unweighted Base| 1759

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1759

1 - Very uncomfortable| 10%

2| 6%
3| 18%
4| 20%

5 - Very comfortable| 47%
Net: Uncomfortable| 16%

Net: Comfortable| 38%

ng28c. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if your boss was lesbian,
gay, bisexual or transgender. Would this
lead you to change your job?

Unweighted Base| 181

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if their boss were gay| 181
Yes| 22%

No| 49%

Don't know| 29%

nqg28f. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if a footballer in the team
you support was lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender. Would this lead to you
changing the team you support?

Unweighted Base| 105

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if a footballer in their team
were gay| 108

Yes| 9%

No| 72%

Don't know| 19%

ng28g. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if your son was gay,
bisexual or transgender. Would you love
them less?

Unweighted Base| 346

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if their son were gay| 349
Yes| 6%

No| 82%

Don't know| 12%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 14 of 20
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ng28h. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if your daughter was
lesbian, bisexual or transgender. Would
you love them less?

[
=
w

Unweighted Base

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if their daughter were gay| 326
Yes| 6%

No| 83%

Don't know| 12%

ng28i. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if your brother/ sister were
lesbian, gay, bisexual or transgender.
Would you love them less?

Unweighted Base| 239

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if their sibling were gay| 247
Yes| 11%

No| 73%

Don't know| 15%

ng28j. You said you would feel
uncomfortable if another member of your
family was lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender. Would you love them less?

Unweighted Base| 209

Base: All respondents who said they'd be
uncomfortable if another member of their
family were gay| 210

Yes| 14%

No| 72%

Don't know| 14%

g29a. Mary PortasRetail expert and
presenter of TV series including Mary
Queen of Shops

Unweighted Base| 737

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 724

Opinion improved| 3%

Opinion went down| 5%

Opinion stayed the same| 92%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 15 of 20
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g29b. Joe McElderryWinner of X Factor

Unweighted Base| 929

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 990

Opinion improved| 4%

Opinion went down| 6%

Opinion stayed the same| 90%

g29c. Gareth Thomas Recently retired
Welsh rugby player

Unweighted Base| 1122

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1148

Opinion improved| 21%

Opinion went down| 5%

Opinion stayed the same| 74%

g29d. John Barrowman Star of Doctor
Who, Torchwood and Tonight’s the Night

Unweighted Base| 1046

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1074

Opinion improved| 5%

Opinion went down| 7%

Opinion stayed the same| 88%

DU yoUTEgarT
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g31. "Lesbian, gay and bisexual people
should be able to be open about their
. . " Yes No
sexual orientation no matter what" : To © M
what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements?
Unweighted Base| 1777 708 997
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1777 713 992
Strongly agree| 28% 22% 33%
s
Agree( 57% 60% 55%
Disagree( 10% 12% 8%
T
Strongly disagree| 5% 6% 4%
Net: Agree| 84% 81% 88%
s
Net: Disagree| 16% 19% 12%
T

g32. "The media rely heavily on clichéd
stereotypes of leshian, gay and bisexual
people” : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

Unweighted Base| 1621

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1634

Strongly agree| 17%

Agree| 59%

Disagree| 20%
Strongly disagree| 4%

Net: Agree| 76%

Net: Disagree| 24%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 16 of 20



g33. "The media frequently use
homosexuality, bisexuality and being
transgender as the subject of jokes" : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements?

Unweighted Base| 1619
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1638
Strongly agree| 11%
Agree| 52%
Disagree 32%
Strongly disagree| 5%
Net: Agree| 63%
Net: Disagree| 37%
g34. 'Scotland has a moral and social
responsibility to challenge human rights
abuses against lesbian, gay and bisexual
people abroad" : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Unweighted Base| 1708
Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)| 1704
Strongly agree| 24%
Agree| 47%
Disagree 18%
Strongly disagree| 12%
Net: Agree| 71%
Net: Disagree| 29%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 17 of 20
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g35. "Scotland has a moral and social
responsibility to protect people who
come to the UK fleeing persecution in
their home countries because they are
lesbian, gay, bisexual or transgender" :
To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statements?

Unweighted Base

Base: All respondents (excluding don't
know)

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

g36. Are any members of your family...? :
The next set of questions are of a more
personal nature, therefore if you do not
wish to answer them please select the
relevant option below.Please tick all that
apply.

Unweighted Base

1659

1674

19%

42%

24%

14%

61%

39%

1968

Base: All respondents

1968

Gay

Lesbian
Heterosexual/ straight
Bisexual
Transgender|

None of the above
Prefer not to say

Net: LGB

14%

7%

52%

2%

1%

34%

4%

21%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 18 of 20
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q37. Are any of your friends...? : The next
set of questions are of a more personal
nature, therefore if you do not wish to
answer them please select the relevant
option below.Please tick all that apply.

Unweighted Base
Base: All respondents
Gay

Lesbian

Heterosexual/ straight
Bisexual

Transgender|

None of the above

Prefer not to say

Net: LGB

Yes No
(S) (]
1968 787 1080
1968 798 1073
39% 35% 43%
s
23% 17% 28%
s
47% 45% 49%
11% 8% 14%
s
2% 2% 3%
s
28% 30% 27%
4% 4% 3%
46% 41% 50%
s

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 19 of 20
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g41. Which, if any, of the following
statements apply to you?Please tick all

that apply.

Unweighted Base| 1968 787 1080
Base: All respondents| 1968 798 1073

I don't like lesbian, gay, bisexual or
transgender people| 5% % 4%

T

| know people who don't like lesbian, gay,
bisexual and transgender people[ 41% 36% 45%
SU

Homosexuality is morally unacceptable in all

circumstances| 11% 15%
TU
None of the above| 49% 49%

Dem4. Do you regard yourself as
belonging to any particular religion?
Unweighted Base| 1968
Base: All respondents| 1968
Yes| 41%

No| 55%

Not sure/Don't know| 4%

Refused| 1%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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